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Agenda for the 5" EDU-VET Project Meeting
Final EDU-VET Policy Meeting
22" to 24 of March 2022 in Bocholt, Germany

Project Title: E-Learning, Digitisation and Units for Learning at
VET schools — Creating online Learning
Environments in Technical Education for European metal industry

Acronym: EDU-VET
Reference number: 2019-1-DE02-KA202-006068

Project partners: P1 University Paderborn (UPB), DE
P2 Ingenious Knowledge GmbH (IK), DE
P3 Berufskolleg Bocholt-West (BKBW), DE
P4 Lancaster and Morecambe College (LMC), UK
P5 Centro Integrado de Formacion Profesional Someso (CIFP), ES
P6 Stichting BE Oost-Gelderland (SBEOG), NL

Host: Berufskolleg Bocholt-West, Germany

Venue: Schwanenstrafie 19-21, 46399 Bocholt, Germany
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Tuesday, 22" of March 2022 - Project information!
Arrival day!

APPROX. TOPIC CHAIR
TIME

AS YOU Arrival at the hotels in Bocholt

LIKE Optional: Social Dinner with the partners who have already arrived!

Wednesday, 23" of March 2022 - Project information!

Workshop day!
APPROX. TOPIC CHAIR
TIME
09:00 Opening and warm welcome
(CEST)
09:15 - A warm welcome to the EDU-VET partners UPB / BKBW
09:45 (Marc Beutner / Andree Wendering)

=  Warm welcome

= Schedule of the meeting

09:45- Current status of EDU-VET in general UPB
10:15 (Marc Beutner/ Jana Stelzer)

= Current status of 10s
=  Status of the Multiplier Events
= Discussion/ Q&A

10:15- | Coffee/ Tea break
10:30

10:30- 103: Online Courses for technical education in metal industry All partners
11:30 (All partners)

=  Presentation of main results of Evaluation and Usability Study

= Discussion

11:30- 104: Handbook and Guidelines for teachers SBEOG / IK
12:30 (Carolien Laeijendecker / Rasmus Pechuel)
= |nsights into EDU-VET Handbook
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12:30-
13:30

13:30 -
14:00

14:00-
14:30

14:30 -
14:45

14:45 -
15:15

15:15 -
15:30

15:30 -
16:00

16:00 -
16:30

=  Printing of Handbook

=  Discussion

Lunch

105: Online Observatory

(Rasmus Pechuel / José Luis Souto Otero)

= |nsights into implemented Online Showroom

=  Current status of Online Observatory and Best-Practices
= Discussion

106: Policy Paper

(Victoria Carter / Lee Ellis)

= |nsights into Policy Paper

= Discussion

Coffee / Tea break

Steps to go - Agreement on Deadlines

(Marc Beutner)

= Dissemination and exploitation

=  Administrative and financial information

= Agreement on completion of project activities
Meeting Evaluation

(Jana Stelzer)

Reflection and internal evaluation of project

(Marc Beutner / Jana Stelzer)

Wrap-Up and Closing of Final Meeting
(All partners)

Co-funded by the
Erasmus+ Programme
of the European Union

CIFP / IK

LMC

UPB

UPB

UPB

All partners
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Thursday, 24" of March 2022 — Project information!
Departure day!
APPROX. TOPIC CHAIR

TIME

AS YOU Departure day
LIKE

GOODBYE,
AND LET’S START INTO THE LAST STEPS
OF THE
EDU-VET PROJECT!

Zoom link and access data (If a partner is not able to attend the meeting in person):

https://uni-paderborn-de.zoom.us/j/95028383186?pwd=VUIYVVY50VZ4AWEwWwWQTNgaStVVHJnUT09

Meeting-ID: 950 2838 3186

Code: 851648

Schnelleinwahl mobil
+16468769923,,95028383186#,,,,*851648# Vereinigte Staaten (New York)

+16699006833,,95028383186#,,,,*851648# Vereinigte Staaten (San Jose)

Einwahl nach aktuellem Standort
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+1 646 876 9923 Vereinigte Staaten (New York)

+1 669 900 6833 Vereinigte Staaten (San Jose)

+1 253 215 8782 Vereinigte Staaten (Tacoma)

+1 301 715 8592 Vereinigte Staaten (Washington DC)

+1 312 626 6799 Vereinigte Staaten (Chicago)

+1 346 248 7799 Vereinigte Staaten (Houston)

+1 408 638 0968 Vereinigte Staaten (San Jose)
Meeting-1D: 950 2838 3186
Kenncode: 851648

Ortseinwahl suchen: https://uni-paderborn-de.zoom.us/u/acbEOgQsmx

Uber SIP beitreten

95028383186@call.easymeet24.com

Uber H.323 beitreten
call.easymeet24.com
Kenncode: 851648

Meeting-ID: 950 2838 3186

Uber Skype for Business beitreten

https://uni-paderborn-de.zoom.us/skype/95028383186
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