



#### **EDU-VET**

E-Learning, Digitisation and Units for Learning at VET schools –
Creating online Learning Environments in Technical Education for
European metal industry

## Agenda for the 5<sup>th</sup> EDU-VET Project Meeting Final EDU-VET Policy Meeting

22<sup>nd</sup> to 24<sup>th</sup> of March 2022 in Bocholt, Germany

**Project Title:** E-Learning, Digitisation and Units for Learning at

VET schools - Creating online Learning

Environments in Technical Education for European metal industry

**Acronym:** EDU-VET

Reference number: 2019-1-DE02-KA202-006068

Project partners: P1 University Paderborn (UPB), DE

P2 Ingenious Knowledge GmbH (IK), DE P3 Berufskolleg Bocholt-West (BKBW), DE

P4 Lancaster and Morecambe College (LMC), UK

P5 Centro Integrado de Formación Profesional Someso (CIFP), ES

P6 Stichting BE Oost-Gelderland (SBEOG), NL

**Host:** Berufskolleg Bocholt-West, Germany

**Venue:** Schwanenstraße 19-21, 46399 Bocholt, Germany



#### **EDU-VET** 2019-1-DE02-KA202-006068 M5 - Final Meeting - Agenda



#### Tuesday, 22<sup>nd</sup> of March 2022 – Project information! **Arrival day!**

APPROX.	TOPIC	CHAIR
TIME		
AS YOU	Arrival at the hotels in Bocholt	
LIKE	Optional: Social Dinner with the partners who have already arrived!	

#### Wednesday, 23<sup>rd</sup> of March 2022 – Project information! Workshop day!

APPROX. TIME	TOPIC	CHAIR
09:00 (CEST)	Opening and warm welcome	
09:15 – 09:45	A warm welcome to the EDU-VET partners  (Marc Beutner / Andree Wendering)  Warm welcome  Schedule of the meeting	UPB / BKBW
09:45- 10:15	Current status of EDU-VET in general  (Marc Beutner/ Jana Stelzer)  Current status of IOs  Status of the Multiplier Events  Discussion/ Q&A	UPB
10:15 – 10:30	Coffee/ Tea break	
10:30- 11:30	IO3: Online Courses for technical education in metal industry  (All partners)  Presentation of main results of Evaluation and Usability Study  Discussion	All partners
11:30- 12:30	IO4: Handbook and Guidelines for teachers  (Carolien Laeijendecker / Rasmus Pechuel)  Insights into EDU-VET Handbook	SBEOG / IK

The European Commission support for the production of this publication does not constitute an endorsement of the contents which reflects the views only of the authors, and the Commission cannot be held responsible for any use which may be made of the information contained therein.





	<ul><li>Printing of Handbook</li><li>Discussion</li></ul>	
12:30- 13:30	Lunch	
13:30 – 14:00	IO5: Online Observatory  (Rasmus Pechuel / José Luis Souto Otero)  Insights into implemented Online Showroom Current status of Online Observatory and Best-Practices Discussion	CIFP / IK
14:00- 14:30	IO6: Policy Paper  (Victoria Carter / Lee Ellis)  Insights into Policy Paper  Discussion	LMC
14:30 – 14:45	Coffee / Tea break	
14:45 – 15:15	Steps to go - Agreement on Deadlines  (Marc Beutner)  Dissemination and exploitation Administrative and financial information Agreement on completion of project activities	UPB
15:15 – 15:30	Meeting Evaluation (Jana Stelzer)	UPB
15:30 – 16:00	Reflection and internal evaluation of project  (Marc Beutner / Jana Stelzer)	UPB
16:00 – 16:30	Wrap-Up and Closing of Final Meeting (All partners)	All partners





### Thursday, 24<sup>th</sup> of March 2022 – Project information! Departure day!

APPROX. TOPIC CHAIR

TIME

AS YOU Departure day
LIKE

# GOODBYE, AND LET'S START INTO THE LAST STEPS OF THE EDU-VET PROJECT!

**Zoom link and access data** (If a partner is not able to attend the meeting in person):

https://uni-paderborn-de.zoom.us/j/95028383186?pwd=VUIYVVY50VZ4WEwwQTNgaStVVHJnUT09

Meeting-ID: 950 2838 3186

Code: 851648

Schnelleinwahl mobil

- +16468769923,,95028383186#,,,,\*851648# Vereinigte Staaten (New York)
- +16699006833,,95028383186#,,,,\*851648# Vereinigte Staaten (San Jose)

Einwahl nach aktuellem Standort

The European Commission support for the production of this publication does not constitute an endorsement of the contents which reflects the views only of the authors, and the Commission cannot be held responsible for any use which may be made of the information contained therein.





- +1 646 876 9923 Vereinigte Staaten (New York)
- +1 669 900 6833 Vereinigte Staaten (San Jose)
- +1 253 215 8782 Vereinigte Staaten (Tacoma)
- +1 301 715 8592 Vereinigte Staaten (Washington DC)
- +1 312 626 6799 Vereinigte Staaten (Chicago)
- +1 346 248 7799 Vereinigte Staaten (Houston)
- +1 408 638 0968 Vereinigte Staaten (San Jose)

Meeting-ID: 950 2838 3186

Kenncode: 851648

Ortseinwahl suchen: https://uni-paderborn-de.zoom.us/u/acbE0qQsmx

Über SIP beitreten

95028383186@call.easymeet24.com

Über H.323 beitreten

call.easymeet24.com

Kenncode: 851648

Meeting-ID: 950 2838 3186

Über Skype for Business beitreten

https://uni-paderborn-de.zoom.us/skype/95028383186